HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 378 by Senator Appel

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, change "educational" to "education"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 2, change "grant" to "grants"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 4, delete "Louisiana"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 5, change "sole purpose of providing feedback" to "purposes of
- 9 providing"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 7, change "of graduates from" to "for"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 7, between "jurisdiction" and "and" delete the comma ","
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the end of line 15, change "educational" to "education"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 18, change "purpose" to "purposes"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 19 through 21 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 20 "reports to the school governing authority and developing policies
- 21 <u>designed to improve student academic achievement."</u>